



Lightning Electric

https://lightningelectricmd.com

Certifications: DBE/ MBE/ SBE



Lightning Electric is a Baltimore based company that has master electrical licenses in 10 counties throughout the state of Maryland. Their primary services include ceiling fans, recessed lights, chandeliers,

electrical wiring installation, transformers, permitting, consulting,

fire alarm systems, whole house surge protectors, wiring repair, and maintenance. Lightning Electric is dedicated to providing the highest quality electrical services at the fairest price to homeowners and commercial buildings throughout Maryland.

Sekwan Merritt will be representing Lightning Electric for the Tradepoint Atlantic Empowerment Academy. Sekwan is a visionary entrepreneur, electrical contractor, and social advocate, driven by the desire to empower returning citizens and at-risk youth through opportunities, growth, and mentorship. As the owner and founder of Lightning Electric, he has transformed his company into an influential Minority Business Enterprise, focused on providing exceptional electrical services for residential and commercial projects across Maryland, Pennsylvania, and Virginia. With a strong background in electrical engineering, business, and



contracting, Sekwan's journey began while he was incarcerated, where he dedicated himself to learning and self-improvement. After his release in 2017, he established Lightning Electric and quickly transitioned from subcontracting to securing significant contracts with homeowners, businesses, and real estate investors. Sekwan's dedication to community development is evident in his work with various projects, including the Towns at Eager Park in East Baltimore.

NAICS Codes: 238210